504629436 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4676154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRA COREN	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: COREN INTELLECT LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 203 NE FRONT STREET	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: SUITE 101	
City:	: MILFORD	
State/Country:	e/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19963	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29588157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 SW 3RD AVENUE

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1696.16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-10-18 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504629436 REEL: 044043 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Insert	Name(s) of	Inventor(s)	(1)	Alexandra Coren
					In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
		Name(s) of Address of		(2) (3)	Coren Intellect LLC 203 NE Front Street; Suite 101 Milford, Kent County, Delaware, 19363 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries outside of the United States, including the right to file an application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), in and to the invention known as
(4)	Insert	Identifica	tion of Invention,	(4)	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH EMPLOYEE FROFILE GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE For which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the International Bureau of WIPO
(5)	Insert	Serial No.	of Application(s)	(5)	U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 29/588,157; Australian Pat. No. 201713673; Canada Pat. Appl. No. 175495 and European Pat. Appl. No. 004055366 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention outside of the United States of America, including any PCT application, patents, original, reissue, continuation-inpart, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue related to the above-referenced application, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.
con	tinuing	, division	al or reissue app	olicati	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in mee may deem necessary or expedient.
may coc	be de	eclared committee in the interest of the committee of the	ncerning this appl	icatio	papers necessary in connection with any interference which n or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to essible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
nec	essary	in connect	d agree(s) to exection with claims or similar agreemen	or pro	ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of
		ndersigned tent to the		m all	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
					she has full right to convey the entire interest hereing the land execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
Joi may	n Fulto be ne	n, Jr., Rec	g. No. 46,716; the desirable in order	power	lloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; and to insert on this assignment any further identification which comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for
)	N WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	executed by the u	ndersiğ	med on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Dat	e Oc	tober 17, 2	017		Name of Inventor Alexandra Coren
٠.	22. 3	Samuel Control		د د دستاله م	
					before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS

Print Name:

Minimpathat 2016/AMP/1696-16 WAMBT (FACE 3)/ASSIGNMENT/2017-15-05 - ASSIGNMENT - 1696.16.DOC

Shiran Brodt

Allison Jesse

WITNESS

Print Name:

By: